
 

 

   
March 8, 2012 

 
Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, D.C.  20554 

 
Re:   Applications of Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless and SpectrumCo 
LLC and Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless and Cox TMI Wireless, LLC for 
Consent to Assign Licenses, WT Docket No. 12-4 

 
Dear Ms. Dortch, 
 
Pursuant to the Protective Orders adopted in the above-referenced proceeding,1 the attached 
Acknowledgment of Confidentiality is being submitted for inclusion in the record and to 
obtain access to the Confidential and Highly Confidential materials in connection with this 
proceeding.2  The Acknowledgment has been signed by the undersigned. 

 
The Acknowledgement is being served on Counsel of Record to the Applicants and 
Federal Communications Commission staff, as indicated on the attached Certificate of 
Service. 
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (703) 351-2020 or 
jcanfield@ntca.org 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Jill Canfield             
Jill Canfield 
Director, Legal and Industry  

Attachment 
                                                 
1 Applications of Cellco Partnership d/b/a/ Verizon Wireless, SpectrumCo, LLC, and Cox TMI 
Wireless, LLC, WT Docket No. 12-4, Protective Order, DA 12-50; Second Protective Order, DA 
12-51 (rel. Jan. 17, 2012) (“Protective Orders”). 
 
2 Proposed Assignment of Licenses to Verizon Wireless from Spectrum Co, LLC and Cox TMI 
Wireless, LLC, WT Docket No. 12-4, Public Notice, DA 12-35 (rel. Jan. 11, 2012) (“Public 
Notice”). 
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I, Rita H. Bolden, hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing letter and Acknowledgment of 

Confidentiality on behalf of The National Telecommunications Cooperative Association, WT 

Docket No. 12-4 was served on this 8th day of March 2012 via U.S. mail and electronic mail on 

the following persons listed below: 

       /s/ Rita H. Bolden    
       Rita H. Bolden 
 
 
 
Jim Bird, Office of General Counsel 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 
jim.bird@fcc.gov 
 
Rick Kaplan 
Chief, Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 
Rick.kaplan@fcc.gov 
 
Joel Taubenblatt 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 
joel.taubenblatt@fcc.gov 
 
Sandra Danner 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 
sandra.danner@fcc.gov 
 
Best Copy and Printing, Inc. 
445 12th St., S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 
fcc@bcpiweb.com 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Katharine R. Saunders 
Verizon 
1320 North Courthouse Road, 9th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22201 
katharine.saunders@verizon.com 
Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless 
 
Michael Samsock 
Verizon 
1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 400 West 
Washington, DC 20005 
michael.samsock@verizonwireless.com 
Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless 
 
Christina H. Burrow 
Dow Lohnes PLLC 
1200 New Hampshire Ave., N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20036 
cburrow@dowlohnes.com 
Counsel for Cox TMI Wireless, LLC 
 
J. G. Harrington 
Dow Lohnes PLLC 
1200 New Hampshire Ave., N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20036 
jharrington@dowlohnes.com 
Counsel for Cox TMI Wireless, LLC 
 
Jennifer Hightower 
Cox TMI Wireless, LLC 
1400 Lake Hearn Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30319 
jennifer.hightower@cox.com 
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Michael H. Hammer 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
1875 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
mhammer@willkie.com 
Counsel for SpectrumCo LLC 
 
Michael G. Jones 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
1875 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
mjones@willkie.com 

Counsel for SpectrumCo LLC 
Brien C. Bell 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
1875 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
bbell@willkie.com 
Counsel for SpectrumCo LLC 
 
David Don 
SpectrumCo LLC 
300 New Jersey Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20001 
david_don@comcast.com
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